# **Camp Windy Hill**

#### www.CampWindyHill.com

#### **Summer 2024**

#### Please fill out one application per child

Julillici 2024		1 100	3C 1111 OU	t one app	meation per cima.	
Child's name		Nickr	name:		Gender	
Child's birth date///	Age as of July 1	_ (yrs.)	(mos.)	Grade lev	vel (Fall 2024)	
Parents'/Guardians' names						
Home phone	Cell phone(s)					
Work phone						
Street address		City, state, zip				
Emergency contact/relationship	:			Pho	ne:	
Primary doctor:	<del></del>	Phone:				
	Group/Plan number:					
Does your child have any allergion	es/medical condition	ns/special	needs we	should be	e aware of?	
How did you hear about Camp V	Vindy Hill?					
CDC guidelines. Although it is not resince a member of our household is Early Bird Registration: Submit After April 1, the fee is \$210 per	s immunocompromise it your application a	ed. nd fee by	<b>April 1</b> ar	nd pay <b>\$2(</b>	<b>00</b> per camp.	
Please indicate the camp(s) y	·	-	-		_	
Camps meet Monday-Thursd	•	•			re? (please check)	
Outer Space Adventures	•				1. Maybe	
Fairy Wonderland (1st se	ssion) <b>July 15-18</b> ag	ges 5-9	A.N	 И. Р.М	1 Maybe	
Puppet Playhouse Augus	t <b>5-8</b> ages 5-11			<del></del>	1 Maybe	
Toy Inventor's Worksho	<b>p August 12-15</b> age	s 5-11	A.N	И P.N	1 Maybe	
Fairy Wonderland (2 <sup>nd</sup> se	ession) <b>August 19-22</b>	<b>2</b> ages 5-9	A.N	И P.M	1 Maybe	
Total Fee Enclosed:	<u> </u>					
Extended Care: Optional for all ca of camp.	·			•		
Payment: Please mail completed	d application and a	check ( <i>ma</i>	<i>de to</i> Can	np Windy	Hill) to:	

Camp Windy Hill, Attn: Kathy Marty, 39309 SE Nichols Hill Road, Washougal, WA 98671

Withdrawals & Refunds: A non-refundable deposit of \$40.00 is included in each camp fee. Cancellations made fourteen or more days before a session starts will be reimbursed the full fee less the \$40.00 deposit. No refunds will be made for cancellations made less than fourteen days before a session starts, unless the cancelled spot can be filled before the start of a session. If unforeseen circumstances make it necessary for camps to be cancelled by Camp Windy Hill, all camp fees will be reimbursed in full.

Please Note: Applications will be accepted on a first-come first-served basis. Enrollment is limited to 15 children per camp. A wait list is available for all camps (please call or email). If a camp does not reach a minimum enrollment of ten children, we reserve the right to cancel the camp and refund all fees.

Confirmation Mailing: E-mail confirmation and directions to Camp Windy Hill will be sent upon receipt of application and registration fee.

Questions? Please call or text Kathy at (360) 977-8032 or email kathy@campwindyhill.com.

## **Agreement to Hold Harmless/Image Release Form**

**Camp Windy Hill** 39309 SE Nichols Hill Road, Washougal, WA 98671; Kathleen M. Marty, kathy@campwindyhill.com

### **Agreement to Hold Harmless:**

**Camp Windy Hill** provides an art- and nature-focused camp for children, in both an indoor and outdoor setting. Activities in this program can include: drawing, painting, and other arts and crafts activities, woodworking, nature crafts, nature exploration, creative drama, puppet-making, running games, climbing trees, water play, and other physical activity, exploring the woods, and others.

Risks inherent in these activities include, but are not limited to:

- exposure to bees and mosquitoes
- risk from walking, running, and playing
- falling from trees, slipping, or tripping on branches or stones, and playing on uneven terrain
- falling into a small, shallow goldfish pond (maximum 2 feet deep)
- injuries from use of scissors, hand tools, or glue guns, and allergic reaction from exposure to paints and other art materials during arts and crafts activities (care is taken to use non-toxic materials)
- exposure to inclement weather, temperatures over 90 degrees, and sunburn
- allergic reaction to food provided for snacks (campers typically bring their own lunch and snacks)
- Injuries incurred during, or related to, travel to or from camp.

l,	of		(address), City of
	, County of	, State of	have legal custody of
	,, and		, minor(s) age(s),,
minor chi I understa neverthe child's pa other sta	I authorize Kathleen M. Marty of Camp Wir ild/children have been entrusted, to lead the a and that there are risks inherent with camp acless voluntarily assume all risks of loss, damag rticipation in activities at Camp Windy Hill. I aff and volunteers, and landowners harmless for to or from Camp Windy Hill.	above-named children ctivities, and transporta e, injury, or death that gree to hold Camp Win	in activities of the type listed above. ation to and from camp. I may be sustained through my ady Hill, Kathleen M. Marty, and
Signature	e Dat	e	
	* * * *	* * * * * *	
Image	Release:		
Facebook successfu	mission for my/my child's image to be used on a page for outreach purposes. (Please considerably share our programs with new and current storms are not use	granting this release if families.)	f at all possible, as photos help us to
Signature	e Dat	e	